include an  evaluation  by  management  of the history of and  prospects for the

industry in which we compete and our  earnings  prospects.  Factors  such as our

financial results,  announcements of developments  related to our business,  and

the  introduction  of products  and product  enhancements  by  ourselves  or our

competitors may have a significant impact on the market price of our securities.

   DILUTION

   As of July 31,  1999,  the  Company had issued  2,700,000  shares of Common

Stock and the net  tangible  book value per share of the Common Stock was $.0078

per share of Common  Stock.  After giving effect to the receipt of the estimated

net proceeds from the sale of all of the Shares,  and assuming that the offering

price of the Shares is $1.00 per Share,  you will have paid a total of  $300,000

for 300,000  shares of  Common  Stock and the net  tangible  book  value of the

Company's  presently  outstanding shares will increase to $0.1078 per share. The

investors will experience a corresponding dilution of $0.8922 per share from the

offering price.

   The following table illustrates the per share dilution to you:

Offering Price per share .....   $1.0000

Net tangible book value per share before offering .....   $0.0078

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable

  to investors purchasing in this offering .....   $0.1000

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after offering .....   $0.1078

Dilution per share .....   $0.8922

   The  following   table   summarizes  the   differences   between   existing

shareholders,  as of July 31, 1999, and new investors with respect to the number

of Common Shares purchased from the Company,  the total  consideration  paid and

the average price per share:

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration Paid   Average Price

   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent   Per Share

   ------   -------   ------   -------   ---------

Existing Shareholders   2,700,000   90%   $ 70,995   19%   $0.0263

New Investors   300,000   10%   $300,000   81%   $1.0000

Total   3,000,000   100%   $370,995   100%

   PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

   We are offering the securities for sale through our officers and directors.

We intend to engage the services of a registered  broker or dealer in each state

that  requires  that a  registered  broker or dealer  act on behalf of a company

selling its own  securities  in that  state.  The  offering is a  "best-efforts"

offering and will conclude at the  discretion  of the Company,  or sooner if all

the shares are sold.  No  underwriter  has been  engaged  and no  commitment  to